

CITY OF TUKWILA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
2015 Overlay Program
Project No. 91510401
Bid Tabulation
Bid Document
June 3 2015



					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Miles Resources		Lakeside Industries		TUCCI & Sons, Inc		Icon Materials - rejected per SP 1-02.13 (missing unit price)	
No.	Spec	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
ROADWAY (SCHEDULE A)			Total Schedule A											
1	1-04	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	6000.00	\$ 6,000.00	6000.00	\$ 6,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	6000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	1-07	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	1	FA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4000.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	1000.00	\$ 1,000.00	250.00	\$ 250.00	1600.00	\$ 1,600.00
4	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 85,200.00	\$ 85,200.00	88000.00	\$ 88,000.00	135000.00	\$ 135,000.00	56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	100000.00	\$ 100,000.00
5	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	130000.00	\$ 130,000.00	125000.00	\$ 125,000.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	180815.00	\$ 180,815.00
6	2-02	Asphalt Pavement Removal Incl. Haul	230	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00	10.00	\$ 2,300.00	15.00	\$ 3,450.00	39.00	\$ 8,970.00	30.60	\$ 7,038.00
7	2-02	Cement Conc. Sidewalk Removal Incl. Haul	190	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00	45.00	\$ 8,550.00	43.00	\$ 8,170.00	46.00	\$ 8,740.00	109.50	\$ 20,805.00
8	2-02	Cement Conc. Curb Removal Incl. Haul	890	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,900.00	8.90	\$ 7,921.00	20.00	\$ 17,800.00	8.00	\$ 7,120.00	11.65	\$ 10,368.50
9	2-02	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	100.00	\$ 100.00	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	550.00	\$ 550.00
10	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	130	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	20.00	\$ 2,600.00	25.00	\$ 3,250.00	40.00	\$ 5,200.00	26.00	\$ 3,380.00
11	2-03	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	250	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	20.00	\$ 5,000.00	10.00	\$ 2,500.00	18.00	\$ 4,500.00	17.50	\$ 4,375.00
12	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	210	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,300.00	20.00	\$ 4,200.00	20.00	\$ 4,200.00	50.00	\$ 10,500.00	46.50	\$ 9,765.00
13	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	620	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,200.00	87.00	\$ 53,940.00	60.00	\$ 37,200.00	121.00	\$ 75,020.00	88.00	\$ 54,560.00
14	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	3901	TON	\$ 82.00	\$ 319,882.00	77.00	\$ 300,377.00	70.00	\$ 273,070.00	82.50	\$ 321,832.50	78.00	\$ 304,278.00
15	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	1320	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 118,800.00	90.00	\$ 118,800.00	80.00	\$ 105,600.00	102.00	\$ 134,640.00	103.00	\$ 135,960.00
16	5-04	Thickened Edge	140	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00	1.00	\$ 140.00	2.00	\$ 280.00	5.00	\$ 700.00	6.50	\$ 910.00
17	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	17890	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 89,450.00	3.75	\$ 67,087.50	3.50	\$ 62,615.00	3.20	\$ 57,248.00	4.40	\$ 78,716.00
18	7-12	Adjust Water Valve	47	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,800.00	425.00	\$ 19,975.00	300.00	\$ 14,100.00	600.00	\$ 28,200.00	305.00	\$ 14,335.00
19	7-12	Adjust Water Meter Box	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	320.00	\$ 320.00
20	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	3500.00	\$ 3,500.00	3500.00	\$ 3,500.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	3500.00	\$ 3,500.00
21	8-01	Inlet Protection	41	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,075.00	70.00	\$ 2,870.00	75.00	\$ 3,075.00	90.00	\$ 3,690.00	46.50	\$ 1,906.50
22	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	910	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,300.00	20.00	\$ 18,200.00	20.00	\$ 18,200.00	36.00	\$ 32,760.00	20.50	\$ 18,655.00
23	8-04	Extruded Curb	690	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,900.00	7.00	\$ 4,830.00	6.90	\$ 4,761.00	7.00	\$ 4,830.00	7.50	\$ 5,175.00
23A	8-04	Remove and Replace Precast Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb	280	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	20.00	\$ 5,600.00	19.00	\$ 5,320.00	33.00	\$ 9,240.00	24.00	\$ 6,720.00
24	8-06	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	110	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,800.00	50.00	\$ 5,500.00	93.00	\$ 10,230.00	70.00	\$ 7,700.00	51.50	\$ 5,665.00
25	8-13	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	350.00	\$ 2,800.00	300.00	\$ 2,400.00	600.00	\$ 4,800.00	305.00	\$ 2,440.00
TRAFFIC SIGNALS (SCHEDULE A)														
26	8-20	Traffic Signal Modifications (Gateway Drive and Interurban Ave S), Complete	1	LS	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	21000.00	\$ 21,000.00	20500.00	\$ 20,500.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	29000.00	\$ 29,000.00
27	8-20	Traffic Signal Modifications (Tukwila Parkway and Andover Park W), Complete	1	LS	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	30000.00	\$ 30,000.00	28500.00	\$ 28,500.00	34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	40200.00	\$ 40,200.00
28	8-20	Traffic Signal Modifications (Tukwila Parkway and Andover Park E), Complete	1	LS	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	28000.00	\$ 28,000.00	27500.00	\$ 27,500.00	31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	36400.00	\$ 36,400.00
SIDEWALK (SCHEDULE A)														
29	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	190	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,450.00	60.00	\$ 11,400.00	60.00	\$ 11,400.00	60.00	\$ 11,400.00	63.00	\$ 11,970.00
30	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	9	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	950.00	\$ 8,550.00	1880.00	\$ 16,920.00	2,600.00	\$ 23,400.00	1000.00	\$ 9,000.00
31	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel B	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	950.00	\$ 950.00	1880.00	\$ 1,880.00	2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	1000.00	\$ 1,000.00
32	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction A Modified	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	1300.00	\$ 2,600.00	2318.00	\$ 4,636.00	2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	1400.00	\$ 2,800.00
33	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Combination	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1100.00	\$ 1,100.00	2115.00	\$ 2,115.00	2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	1200.00	\$ 1,200.00
34	8-15	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	800.00	\$ 2,400.00	1365.00	\$ 4,095.00	2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	850.00	\$ 2,550.00
STORM DRAINAGE (SCHEDULE A)														
35	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	41	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,450.00	100.00	\$ 4,100.00	400.00	\$ 16,400.00	700.00	\$ 28,700.00	410.00	\$ 16,810.00
36	7-05	Rectangular Vaned Grate	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	250.00	\$ 1,000.00	150.00	\$ 600.00	500.00	\$ 2,000.00	375.00	\$ 1,500.00
37	7-05	Storm Manhole Frame and Cover	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	700.00	\$ 700.00	350.00	\$ 350.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	375.00	\$ 375.00
38	7-05	Storm Drain Marker	41	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,050.00	15.00	\$ 615.00	15.00	\$ 615.00	15.00	\$ 615.00	16.00	\$ 656.00
SANITARY SEWER (SCHEDULE A)														
39	7-05	Adjust Manhole	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	550.00	\$ 5,500.00	400.00	\$ 4,000.00	700.00	\$ 7,000.00	410.00	\$ 4,100.00
40	7-05	Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	700.00	\$ 700.00	350.00	\$ 350.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	375.00	\$ 375.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (SCHEDULE A)														
41	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	45	HUND	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,200.00	165.00	\$ 7,425.00	163.00	\$ 7,335.00	163.00	\$ 7,335.00	173.50	\$ 7,807.50
42	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	14	HUND	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	350.00	\$ 4,900.00	340.00	\$ 4,760.00	340.00	\$ 4,760.00	362.50	\$ 5,075.00
43	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	14	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	60.00	\$ 840.00	57.00	\$ 798.00	57.00	\$ 798.00	61.00	\$ 854.00
44	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	170	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00	7.00	\$ 1,190.00	6.65	\$ 1,130.50	7.00	\$ 1,190.00	7.05	\$ 1,198.50
45	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	1700	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,500.00	3.50	\$ 5,950.00	3.47	\$ 5,899.00	3.50	\$ 5,950.00	3.70	\$ 6,290.00
46	8-22	Plastic Line, 4 Inch	1740	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,480.00	1.00	\$ 1,740.00	0.95	\$ 1,653.00	1.00	\$ 1,740.00	1.00	\$ 1,740.00
47	8-22	Plastic Rumble Strip	390	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,170.00	4.50	\$ 1,755.00	4.44	\$ 1,731.60	4.50	\$ 1,755.00	4.70	\$ 1,833.00
48	8-23	Temporary Paint Line	7220	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,220.00	0.20	\$ 1,444.00	0.17	\$ 1,227.40	0.20	\$ 1,444.00	0.20	\$ 1,444.00
ROADSIDE DEVELOPMENT (SCHEDULE A)														

No.	Spec	Item	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Miles Resources		Lakeside Industries		TUCCI & Sons, Inc		Icon Materials - rejected per SP 1-02.13 (missing unit price)	
					Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
49	8-02	Property Restoration	1	FA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	3000.00	\$ 3,000.00	3000.00	\$ 3,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	3000.00	\$ 3,000.00
50	8-02	Edge Restoration	2460	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,920.00	2.00	\$ 4,920.00	3.00	\$ 7,380.00	6.00	\$ 14,760.00	missing	
FRANCHISE UTILITY ITEMS (SCHEDULE A)														
51	8-19	Adjust Gas Valve	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	550.00	\$ 550.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	missing	
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST (SCHEDULE A)						\$ 1,134,277.00		\$ 1,015,369.50		\$ 1,028,346.50		\$ 1,125,087.50		\$ 1,174,240.00
ROADWAY (SCHEDULE B)														
Total Schedule B														
52	1-04	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00
53	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	1000.00	\$ 1,000.00	250.00	\$ 250.00	1600.00	\$ 1,600.00
54	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	11300.00	\$ 11,300.00	5000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5100.00	\$ 5,100.00
55	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	3000.00	\$ 3,000.00	5000.00	\$ 5,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	4500.00	\$ 4,500.00
56	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	170	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	20.00	\$ 3,400.00	25.00	\$ 4,250.00	40.00	\$ 6,800.00	26.00	\$ 4,420.00
57	2-03	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	320	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	20.00	\$ 6,400.00	10.00	\$ 3,200.00	18.00	\$ 5,760.00	18.00	\$ 5,760.00
58	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	250	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	35.00	\$ 8,750.00	30.00	\$ 7,500.00	33.00	\$ 8,250.00	31.50	\$ 7,875.00
59	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	270	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,200.00	42.50	\$ 11,475.00	38.50	\$ 10,395.00	60.00	\$ 16,200.00	51.10	\$ 13,797.00
60	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	280	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 25,200.00	84.00	\$ 23,520.00	80.00	\$ 22,400.00	88.00	\$ 24,640.00	88.00	\$ 24,640.00
61	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	800.00	\$ 800.00	800.00	\$ 800.00	800.00	\$ 800.00	800.00	\$ 800.00
62	8-01	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	70.00	\$ 280.00	75.00	\$ 300.00	90.00	\$ 360.00	46.00	\$ 184.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (SCHEDULE B)														
63	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	60.00	\$ 120.00	57.00	\$ 114.00	57.00	\$ 114.00	60.75	\$ 121.50
64	8-22	Paint Line, 4 Inch	500	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	0.50	\$ 250.00	0.50	\$ 250.00	0.50	\$ 250.00	0.50	\$ 250.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST (SCHEDULE B)						\$ 86,350.00		\$ 71,795.00		\$ 62,209.00		\$ 78,424.00		\$ 71,047.50
ROADWAY (ADDITIVE SCHEDULE C)														
Total Additive Schedule C														
65	1-04	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00
66	1-07	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	1	FA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00
67	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	1000.00	\$ 1,000.00	250.00	\$ 250.00	1600.00	\$ 1,600.00
68	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 18,620.00	\$ 18,620.00	31000.00	\$ 31,000.00	25000.00	\$ 25,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	18150.00	\$ 18,150.00
69	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	45000.00	\$ 45,000.00	30000.00	\$ 30,000.00	29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	29800.00	\$ 29,800.00
70	2-02	Asphalt Pavement Removal Incl. Haul	30	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	40.00	\$ 1,200.00	20.00	\$ 600.00	50.00	\$ 1,500.00	48.00	\$ 1,440.00
71	2-02	Cement Conc. Sidewalk Removal Incl. Haul	20	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	75.00	\$ 1,500.00	43.00	\$ 860.00	50.00	\$ 1,000.00	193.00	\$ 3,860.00
72	2-02	Cement Conc. Curb Removal Incl. Haul	90	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	20.00	\$ 1,800.00	20.00	\$ 1,800.00	20.00	\$ 1,800.00	18.00	\$ 1,620.00
73	2-02	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	100.00	\$ 100.00	1000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	550.00	\$ 550.00
74	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	30	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	20.00	\$ 600.00	30.00	\$ 900.00	50.00	\$ 1,500.00	75.00	\$ 2,250.00
75	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	800	TON	\$ 82.00	\$ 65,600.00	88.00	\$ 70,400.00	69.30	\$ 55,440.00	80.00	\$ 64,000.00	84.50	\$ 67,600.00
76	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	6630	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,150.00	4.75	\$ 31,492.50	3.30	\$ 21,879.00	3.30	\$ 21,879.00	3.60	\$ 23,868.00
77	7-12	Adjust Water Valve	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	305.00	\$ 305.00
78	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1000.00	\$ 1,000.00
79	8-01	Inlet Protection	7	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	70.00	\$ 490.00	75.00	\$ 525.00	90.00	\$ 630.00	46.00	\$ 322.00
80	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	100	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	20.00	\$ 2,000.00	20.00	\$ 2,000.00	43.00	\$ 4,300.00	21.00	\$ 2,100.00
81	8-06	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	40	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	50.00	\$ 2,000.00	93.00	\$ 3,720.00	110.00	\$ 4,400.00	51.50	\$ 2,060.00
TRAFFIC SIGNALS (ADDITIVE SCHEDULE C)														
82	8-20	Traffic Signal Modifications (Southcenter Blvd and 66th Ave S), Complete	1	LS	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	22000.00	\$ 22,000.00	22500.00	\$ 22,500.00	28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	33000.00	\$ 33,000.00
83	8-20	Traffic Signal Modifications (Southcenter Blvd and Interurban Ave S (SR 181)), Comple	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	24000.00	\$ 24,000.00	24000.00	\$ 24,000.00	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	18700.00	\$ 18,700.00
SIDEWALK (ADDITIVE SCHEDULE C)														
84	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	30	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	60.00	\$ 1,800.00	60.00	\$ 1,800.00	60.00	\$ 1,800.00	63.00	\$ 1,890.00
85	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	950.00	\$ 1,900.00	1880.00	\$ 3,760.00	2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	1000.00	\$ 2,000.00
STORM DRAINAGE (ADDITIVE SCHEDULE C)														
86	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	11	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	250.00	\$ 2,750.00	400.00	\$ 4,400.00	700.00	\$ 7,700.00	410.00	\$ 4,510.00
87	7-05	Storm Drain Marker	7	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	15.00	\$ 105.00	15.00	\$ 105.00	15.00	\$ 105.00	16.00	\$ 112.00
SANITARY SEWER (ADDITIVE SCHEDULE C)														
88	7-05	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	700.00	\$ 700.00	400.00	\$ 400.00	700.00	\$ 700.00	410.00	\$ 410.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (ADDITIVE SCHEDULE C)														
89	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	12	HUND	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,920.00	165.00	\$ 1,980.00	163.00	\$ 1,956.00	163.00	\$ 1,956.00	174.00	\$ 2,088.00
90	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	2	HUND	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	350.00	\$ 700.00	340.00	\$ 680.00	340.00	\$ 680.00	362.00	\$ 724.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							Miles Resources		Lakeside Industries		TUCCI & Sons, Inc		Icon Materials - rejected per SP 1-02.13 (missing unit price)	
No.	Spec	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
91	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	10	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	60.00	\$ 600.00	57.00	\$ 570.00	57.00	\$ 570.00	61.00	\$ 610.00
92	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	200	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	7.00	\$ 1,400.00	6.65	\$ 1,330.00	7.00	\$ 1,400.00	7.00	\$ 1,400.00
93	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	270	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00	3.50	\$ 945.00	3.47	\$ 936.90	3.50	\$ 945.00	3.50	\$ 945.00
94	8-22	Plastic Line, 8 Inch	120	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00	3.50	\$ 420.00	3.50	\$ 420.00	3.50	\$ 420.00	3.70	\$ 444.00
95	8-22	Plastic Line, 4 Inch	1270	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,540.00	1.00	\$ 1,270.00	0.87	\$ 1,104.90	0.90	\$ 1,143.00	0.95	\$ 1,206.50
96	8-23	Temporary Paint Line	3970	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,970.00	0.20	\$ 794.00	0.17	\$ 674.90	0.20	\$ 794.00	0.20	\$ 794.00
ROADSIDE DEVELOPMENT (ADDITIVE SCHEDULE C)														
97	8-02	Property Restoration	1	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1000.00	\$ 1,000.00
FRANCHISE UTILITY ITEMS (ADDITIVE SCHEDULE C)														
98	8-19	Adjust Gas Valve	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	550.00	\$ 550.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	305.00	\$ 305.00
99	8-19	Adjust Franchise Utility Manhole	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	1200.00	\$ 1,200.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	650.00	\$ 650.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE CONSTRUCTION COST (Schedule C)						\$ 251,805.00	\$ 257,646.50		\$ 216,811.70		\$ 217,372.00		\$ 231,313.50	
TOTAL BASE BID (Schedule A + B)						\$ 1,220,627.00	\$ 1,087,164.50		\$ 1,090,555.50		\$ 1,203,511.50		\$ 1,245,287.50	
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE (Schedule A + Schedule B + Schedule C)						\$ 1,472,432.00	\$ 1,344,811.00		\$ 1,307,367.20		\$ 1,420,883.50		\$ 1,476,601.00	